Maine law.
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1010 FISHING ON RANGELEY STREAM, FRANKLIN COUNTY
CHAP. 22 RESOLVES, 1951

Chapter 19

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in the Tributaries to Bemis Stream in the
County of Franklin,

Fishing in tributaries to Bemis stream, regulated. Resolved: That the
commissioner of inland fisheries-and game be, and hereby is, authorized
and directed to issue a rule and regulation closing to all fishing the tribu-
taries to Bemis stream in the county of Franklin.

BEffective August 20, 1951

Chapter 20

RESOLVE, Granting a Pension to Mildred S. Dow of Scarborough.

Mildred S. Dow; pension for. Resolved: That Mildred S. Dow, of
Scarborough, be given credit for an additional 1 year of teaching service
so that she may be entitled to a retirement benefit under the provisions of
chapter 60 of the revised statutes.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 21

RESOLVE, to Open Black Pond, in the County of Oxford.

Regulating fishing in Black pond in the county of Oxford. Resolved:
That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is;
authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation opening Black pond
in the town of Sweden in the county of Oxford to ice fishing from the time
ice forms in the fall until it goes out in the spring.

Effective August 20, 1951

- Chapter 22

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing on Rangeley Stream in the County of
Franklin,

Fishing on Rangeley stream, regulated. Resolved: That the commis-
sioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and di-
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